

LISTED ON : 30.03.2015

BEFORE COURT NO.: 4

ITEM NO.: 205

SECTION-IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 12266 OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

M/S. NOBLE RESOURCES & TRADING INDIA P. LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12<sup>th</sup> October, 2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Post for final disposal.  
In the meanwhile, Union of India is  
permitted to file rejoinder affidavit."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order, counsel for the petitioner i.e. Union of India has filed rejoinder affidavit and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Advocate  
M/s. AP&J Chambers, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a