

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12266/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/10/2011  
in WP No. 1859/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NOBLE RESOURCES & TRADING INDIA (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)  
(for final disposal)

Date : 24/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

M/s. AP & J Chambers

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Gulshan Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.08.25  
15:56:19 IST  
Reason: