

LISTED ON: 08.04.2016  
BEFORE COURT NO. 11  
ITEM NO. 42

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 12266 OF 2012  
WITHPRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

M/S NOBLE RESOURCES & TRADING INDIA P LD

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04th April, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Delay condoned.  
Issue notice."**

Thereafter, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th October, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Post for final disposal.  
In the meanwhile, Union of India is  
permitted to file rejoinder affidavit."**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there is sole respondent in the instant matter. M/s. A. P. & J Chamber, Advocates for the sole respondent has filed counter-affidavit and Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate for the petitioner has filed rejoinder-affidavit. Both the affidavits have already been included in the paper-books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 06th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate  
M/s. A. P. & J. Chamber, Advocates

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR