

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.11 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12266/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/10/2011
in WP No. 1859/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NOBLE RESOURCES & TRADING INDIA P LD Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date : 20/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y.P Adhayeru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh S. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
M/s. AP & J Chambers, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

No case for interference in the impugned judgment
is made out. Special Leave Petition is dismissed.
Interlocutory Applications, if any pending,
shall stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER (TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER